Collection 100
Reinhardt, Julien C. "Dutch" (1907-1989). Papers, 1910-1989,
n.d.
10 feet, 3.5 inches; oversize

In 1931, Julien C. "Dutch" Reinhardt was hired by Southwestern
Louisiana Institute (now the University of Louisiana at
Lafayette) to handle an assortment of jobs. He was a University
of Iowa graduate and a native of Centralia, Illinois. Reinhardt
was associated with SLI and USL Athletics for more than a half-
century. He was Head Basketball Coach for 27 years, compiling a
career mark of 346-253. His numbers of all-time wins 1is the
second highest among Louisiana coaches. Reinhardt, who retired
as a coach in 1957, was a member of the Helms Foundation Hall of
Fame, Sugar Bowl Basketball Classic Hall of Fame, USL Hall of
Fame, and the Louisiana Association of Basketball Coaches Hall
of Fame. He also served at USL as football coach, tennis coach,
sports director, health and physical education instructor,
director of barracks, and trainer. He retired after 58 years at

USL. As a teenager, Reinhardt worked as a junior counselor at
the Red Arrow Camp for Dboys on Trout Lake, near Boulder
Junction, Wisconsin. He returned to camp each summer for more

than 60 years. In September 1989, his battle with cancer ended.
Reinhardt, 82, died at a hospital near Boulder Junction,
Wisconsin. His wife of 51 years, Martha, and their two sons,
Rollie and Jimmie, survived him.

This collection contains correspondence, newspaper clippings,
schedules, program information, statistics, rosters, Jjournals,
and a very large collection of photographs and negatives about
SLI/USL athletics. About three quarters of the photographs and
negatives are unidentified. There is also information about the
U.S. Olympic Trials of 1968, when Reinhardt was trainer there.
These are arranged by subject and year.

There 1s also a separate 1list containing material from this
collection that has been removed and put in two other
collections.

Martha and James Reinhardt, wife and son of “Dutch” Reinhardt,
donated this collection.



Series:

A. Athletic Sports
1. Basketball

Football
Track & Field
Baseball
Weightlifting
Golf

Boxing
Bowling

9. Gymnastics
10. Volleyball
11. Badminton
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12. Tennis
13. Trampoline
B. Conferences
1. Gulf States Conference
2. Southland Conference

C. Athletic Associations

1. National Athletics Trailners
Association
2. Southern Association

3. National Association of
Intercollegiate Athletics

4. Southeastern Trainers Association
D. Other

1. Training Room

2. Louisiana Hall of Fame

3. Insurance

4. SLI/USL Athletic Department

5. USL Athletic Facilities

6. Personal

7. Miscellaneous

E. Binders

1. Basketball
Football/Basketball
Football
Miscellaneous Sports
Baseball/Golf
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1-01
2-38
3-54
4-04
4-23
4-28
4-32
4-40
4-42
4-48
4-49
4-50
4-57

4-87
5-26
5-40
6-22
6-68
6-78
6-84

7-48
8-03
9-04
9-06
10-02
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through

through

through

through

through

through
through
through
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through
through
through

through
through
through
through

2=-37
3-53
4-03
4-22
4-27
4-31
4-39
4-41
4-47

5-25
5-39
6-21
6-67
6-717
6-83
7-47

8-02
9-03
9-05
10-01
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Note

Oversize Items
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o U1 b W N

Athletic Injury Information Chart
Photographs/Drawing

Film Strip

Certificate

Framed photographs [large]
Unframed photographs [large]

Oversize Framed & unframed photographs

Box 11

are

located on

Range 19b (LaRm)

Inventory:

A. Athletic Sports

Box 1

Basketball:

1-01 Basketball: Records, 1908-1968
1-02 Records, 1911-1930

1-03 Photographs, 1923

1-04 Revised Notes, 1927-1935
1-05 Newspaper Clippings, 1920s
1-06 Photographs, 1920s

1-07 Correspondence, 1936-1937
1-08 Correspondence, 1938

1-09 Miscellaneous, 1938-1941
1-10 History, 1930s

1-11 Newspaper Clippings, 1930s
1-12 Photographs, 1930s

1-13 Correspondence, 1940

1-14 Photographs, 1945

1-15 Facts, 1946

1-16 Team Ratings, 1948

1-17 Correspondence, 1948-1949
1-18 Schedule, 1948-1949

1-19 Program, 1949

1-20 Newspaper Clippings, 1940s
1-21 Scorecards, 1940s



1-22 Photographs, 1940s
1-23 Correspondence, 1950
1-24 Program, 1950

1-25 Correspondence, 1951
1-26 Correspondence, 1952

1-27 Correspondence, 1953

1-28 Tournament Information, 1954
1-29 Program, 1954

1-30 Statistics, 1954

1-31 Photographs, 1954

1-32 Basketball: Roster, 1955-195¢6

1-33 Schedule, 1955-1956

1-34 Program, 1955-1956

1-35 Program, 1956

1-36 Schedule, 1956-1957

1-37 Correspondence, 1957

1-38 Reservations and Itinerary, 1957-1958
1-39 Schedule, 1957-1958

1-40 Correspondence, 1958

1-41 Expense Account, 1958-1959

1-42 Reservations and Itinerary, 1958-1959
1-43 Correspondence, 1959

1-44 NATA Roster, 1959

1-45 NATA News, 1959-1960

1-46 Expense Account, 1959-1960

1-47 Newspaper Clippings, 1950s

1-48 Scout Reports, 1950s

1-49 Photographs, 1960

1-50 Correspondence, 1960

1-51 Correspondence, 1961

1-52 District Chairman Meeting, 1961

1-53 Career Totals, 1906l

1-54 Schedule, 1961

1-55 Miscellaneous [stationary envelope, pamphlet], 1961
1-56 Reservations and Itinerary, 1961-1962
1-57 Expense Account, 1961-1962

1-58 Correspondence, 1962

1-59 Reservations and Itinerary, 1962

1-60 Statistics, 1962

1-61 Expense Account, 1962-1963

1-62 Schedule and Roster, 1962-1963

1-63 Basketball: Correspondence, 1963



1-64 Reservations, 1963

1-65 Expense Account, 1963-1964

1-66 Schedule, 1963-1964

1-67 Correspondence, 1964

1-68 Program, 1964

1-69 Financial Records, 1964

1-70 Reservations, 1964-1965

1-71 Expense Account, 1964-1965

1-72 Correspondence, 1965

1-73 Financial Records, 1965

1-74 Tournament, 1965

1-75 Photographs, 1965-1966

1-76 Program, 1965-1966

1-77 Expense Account, 1965-1966

1-78 Correspondence, 1966

1-79 Expense Account, 1966-1967

1-80 Policies, 1966

1-81 Financial Records, 1966

1-82 Miscellaneous [travel schedule, seeding and pairing
schedules], 1966-1967

1-83 Scorecards, 1967

1-84 Certificates, 1967

1-85 Correspondence, 1967

1-86 Instructions, 1967

1-87 NAIA Program, 1967

1-88 Financial Records, 1967

1-89 Program, 1968

1-90 Policies, 1968

1-91 Schedule, 1968

1-92 Photographs -- U.S. Olympic Trials, 1968
1-93 Program -- U.S. Olympic Trials, 1968
1-94 Clippings -- U.S. Olympic Trials, 1968
1-95 Statistics -- U.S. Olympic Trials, 1968
1-96 Statistics -- U.S. Olympic Trial, 1968

1-97 Photographs, 1968-1969
1-98 Program, 1969-1970

Box 2

2-01 Expense Account, 1969-1970

2-02 Clippings, 1960s

2-03 Miscellaneous [statistics, notes, roster], 1960s
2-04 Hall of Fame, 1970

2-05 Photographs, 1970

2-06 Photographs [Bayou Classic], 1972



2-07 Photographs [Bayou Classic], 1972
2-08 Schedule, 1975-1976

2-09 Schedule, 1970s

2-10 Records, 1970s

2-11 Clippings, 1970s

2-12 Coaches, 1982-1985

2-13 Program, 1985-1988

2-14 Newspaper Clippings, 1980s
2-15 Newspaper Clippings, n.d.

2-16 Newspaper Clippings, n.d.

2=-17 Newspaper Clippings, n.d.

2-18 Newspaper Clippings, n.d.

2-19 Articles and Information, n.d.
2-20 Ability Test, n.d.

2-21 Instructions, n.d.
2=-22 Manual [no author], n.d.
2-23 Manual [no author], n.d.

2-24 Address Book, n.d.

2-25 Notes, n.d.

2-26 Statistics, n.d.

2=27 Photographs [coaches], n.d.

2-28 Photographs, n.d.
2-29 Photographs, n.d.
2-30 Photographs, n.d.
2-31 Photographs, n.d.
2-32 Photographs, n.d.

2-33 Basketball: Photographs, n.d.
2-34 Photographs, n.d.

2-35 Photographs, n.d.

2-36 Photographs -- Negatives, n.d.
2=37 Photographs -- Women, n.d.

2-38 Football: Photographs, 1920s
2-39 Photographs, 1929

2-40 Photographs, 1932

2-41 Photographs, 1938

2-42 Photographs, mid-1930s

2-43 Photographs, 1930s

2-44 Newspaper Clippings, 1930s
2-45 "Oil Bowl" - Play-by-Play Map, 1944
2-46 Photographs, 1945

2-47 Photographs, 1947

2-48 Newspaper Clippings, 1940s
2-49 Photographs, 1952



2-50
2-51
2-52
2-53
2-54
2-55
2-56
2=-57
2-58
2-59
2-60
2-61
2-62
2-63
2-64
2-65
2-66
2-67
2-68
2-69
2-70

Box 3

3-01
3-02
3-03
3-04
3-05
3-06
3-07
3-08
3-09
3-10
3-11
3-12
3-13
3-14
3-15

3-16
3-17
3-18
3-19
3-20

Correspondence, 1954

Fall Practice, 1954

Injury Survey, 1958

Reservation and Itinerary, 1958
Photographs, mid-1950s
Newspaper Clippings, 1950s
Expense Account, 1960
Reservation and Itinerary, 1960
Roster, 1960

Photographs, 1960

Miscellaneous [notes, flyer], 1960
Roster, 1961

Expense Account, 1961
Reservation and Itinerary, 1961
Correspondence, 1961-1962
Expense Account, 1962

Proposed Plan, 1962

Reservation and Itinerary, 1962
roster, 1962

Schedule, 1962

Miscellaneous [invoice, travel forms],

Roster, 1963

Expense Account, 1963
Photographs, 1963

Reservation and Itinerary, 1964
Fall Practice, 1964
Photographs, 1965-1966

Gulf States Conference, 1965-1966
Photographs, 1966
Correspondence, 1967

Programs, 1967

Banquet, 1968

Miscellaneous [bulletin], 1968
NFL Program, 1960s

Newspaper Clippings, 1960s
Notes, 1974-1975

Schedule, 1975

Press Release, 1976
Schedule, 1977

Roster, 1978

Newspaper Clippings, 1970s

1962



3-21

Lettermen List,

1981

3-22 Roster/Statistics, 1988

3-23 Newspaper Clippings, 1980s
3-24 Miscellaneous [notes, articles], n.d.
3-25 Newspaper Clippings, n.d.

3-26 Photographs/Games, n.d.

3-27 Coaching Staff, n.d.

3-28 Photographs, n.d.

3-29 Photographs, n.d.

3-30 Photographs, n.d.

3-31 Photographs, n.d.

3-32 Photographs, n.d.

3-33 Photographs, n.d.

3-34 Photographs, n.d.

3-35 Photographs, n.d.

3-36 Photographs, n.d.

3-37 Photographs, n.d.

3-38 Photographs, n.d.

3-39 Photographs, n.d.

3-40 Photographs, n.d.

Football

3-41 Photographs, n.d.

3-42 Photographs, n.d.

3-43 Photographs, n.d.

3-44 Photographs, n.d.

3-45 Photographs, n.d.

3-46 Photographs, n.d.

3-47 Photographs, n.d.

3-48 Photographs, n.d.

3-49 Photographs, n.d.

3-50 Photographs, n.d.

3-51 Photographs -- Negatives, n.d.
3-52 Photographs -- Negatives, n.d.
3-53 Photographs -- Negatives, n.d.
Track & Field

3-54 Track & Field: Photographs, 1922-1923
3-55 Statistics, 1923-1931

3-56 Photographs, 1928-1929

3-57 Newspaper Clippings, 1920s
3-58 Photographs, late 1930s

3-59 Photographs, 1932-1933



3-60

Correspondence, 1933

3-61 Photographs, 1934

3-62 Newspaper Clippings, 1930s
3-63 Notes, 1930s

3-64 Photographs, 1940

3-65 Photographs, 1944

3-66 Clippings, 1945

3-67 Newspaper Articles, 1940s
3-68 Newspaper Clippings, 1950s
3-69 Photographs, 1960

3-70 Photographs, 1962

3-71 Relays, 1962-1963

3=-72 Programs, 1963

3-73 Schedule, 1966

3-74 Newspaper Clippings, 1960s
3-75 Newspapers, 1960s

3-76 Photographs, 1960s

3=-77 Pamphlet, 1976

3-78 Schedule, 1977

3-79 Notes, 1978

3-80 Newspaper Clippings, 1980s
3-81 Newspaper Clippings, n.d.
3-82 Photographs, n.d.

3-83 Photographs, n.d.

3-84 Photographs, n.d.

3-85 Photographs, n.d.

Box 4

4-01 Photographs, n.d.

4-02 Photographs -- Negatives, n.d.
4-03 Photographs -- Negatives, n.d.
Baseball

4-04 Baseball: Scorebook, 1925-1926
4-05 Scorebook, 1927

4-06 Newspaper Clippings, 1930s
4-07 Newspaper Clippings, 1940s
4-08 Schedule, 1963-1964

4-09 Correspondence, 1968

4-10 Correspondence, 1976

4-11 Statistics, 1978

4-12 Statistics, 1979

4-13 Photographs, 1979



4-14 Newspaper Clippings, 1970s
4-15 Correspondence, 1980

4-16 Newspaper Clippings, 1980s
4-17 Photographs -- Negatives, n.d.
4-18 Photographs, n.d.

4-19 Photographs, n.d.

4-20 Professional, n.d.

4-21 Bulletin, n.d.

4-22 Newspaper Clippings, n.d.

Weightlifting

4-23 Weightlifting: Championship, 1965
4-24 Photographs, 1967

4-25 Newspaper Clippings, 1960s

4-26 Records, 1977

4-27 Newspaper Clippings, n.d.

Golf

4-28 Newspaper Clippings, 1950s-1960s
4-29 Newspaper Clippings, 1980s

4-30 Photographs, n.d.

4-31 Newspaper Clippings, n.d.

Boxing

4-32 Boxing: Photographs, 1930s
4-33 Statistics, 1940-1941

4-34 Newspaper Clippings, 1940s
4-35 Newspaper Clippings, 1960s
4-36 Newspaper Clippings, n.d.

4-37 Photographs -- Negatives, n.d.
4-38 Photographs, n.d.

4-39 Photographs, n.d.

Bowling

4-40 Bowling: Articles, 1963
4-41 Newspaper Clippings, 1963

Gymnastics

4-42 Gymnastics: Committees, 1965-1966
4-43 Scores, n.d.
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4-44
4-45
4-46
4-47

Notes, n.d.

Newspaper Clippings,

n.

d.

Photographs -- Negatives, n.d.
Photographs, n.d.

Volleyball

11

Miscellaneous Materials, 1962-1963

4-48 Volleyball: Notes, n.d.

Badminton

4-49 Badminton: Notes, n.d.

Tennis

4-50 Tennis: Gulf States Conference, 1970

4-51 Lady Cajun Pamphlet, 1982

4-52 Newspaper Clippings, 1980s

4-53 Newspaper Clippings, n.d.

4-54 Notes, n.d.

4-55 Photographs, n.d.

4-56 Photographs -- Negatives, n.d.

Trampoline

4-57 Trampoline: Photographs, Clipping, 1965-1972

B. Conferences

4-58 Gulf States Conference:

4-59 Gulf States Conference: Minutes, 1966

4-60 Gulf States Conference: Agenda, 1967

4-61 Gulf States Conference: Treasurer Report, 1967

4-62 Gulf States Conference: Constitution, n.d.

4-63 Southland Conference: Personnel Directory, 1978-1979

C. Athletic Associations

4-64 National Athletic Trainers Association: "The Mentor"
Article, 1959

4-65 Athletic Trainer; News, 1960




4-67
4-68
4-69
4-70
4-71
4-72
4-173
4-74
4-75
4-76
4-77
4-78
4-79
4-80

4-83
4-84
4-85

4-86

Iowa State University, 1960

The First Aides, 1960
Constitution and By-laws, 1960
N.A.I.A. Registration Unit, 1963
Correspondence, 1964-1965
Journals, 1959-1961

Journals, 1962-1964

Journals, 1965-1967
Re-examination, 1966

Journals, 1968-1969

Awards Banquet, 1968

Membership Roster, 1960s

12th Anniversary Convention, n.d.
Correspondence, n.d.

History of Athletic Trainers from 1931 to 1983

Southern Association: Annual Reports, 1934

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics:

Meeting, 1961

Summary of Convention, 1964
Committees, 1967-1968
Official Handbook, 1969

Southeastern Conference Trainer Association:

Meeting, 1964

D. Other

4-87 Training Room: Notes, 1955
4-88 Notes, August - September 1956
4-89 Notes, October - November 1956
4-90 Notes, October - November 1956
4-91 Notes, February - March 1957
4-92 Notes, September 1957

4-93 Notes, October - November 1957
4-94 Survey of Work, 1957-1963

4-95 Notes, January - April 1958
Box 5

5-01 Notes, September 1958

5-02 Notes, September - November 1958

12

Annual

Annual



5-03
5-04
5-05
5-06

Notes, November 1958

Notes, November 1958 - April 1959
Notes, August - September 1959
Notes, September - October 1959

Training Room

5-07
5-08
5-09
5-10
5-11
5-12
5-13
5-14
5-15
5-16
5-17
5-18
5-19
5-20
5-21
5-22
5-23
5-24
5-25

Training Room: Notes, October - December 1959
Notes, February 1960

Notes, April 1960

Notes, September - October 1960
Notes, October 1960

Notes, 1960

Notes, January - March 1961

Notes, April - May 1961

Notes, August - September 1961
Notes, September - November 1961
Notes, 1961-1962

Notes, November 1961 - April 1962
Notes, September - October 1962
Notes, November 1962 - February 1963
Notes, 1963-1964

Notes, 1964-1965

Notes, April 1966 - March 1967
Notes, Rules and Regulations, n.d.
Catalog, n.d.

Louisiana Hall of Fame

5-26
5-27

5-28
5-29
5-30
5-31
5-32

5-33
5-34
5-35
5-36
5-37
5-38

Louisiana Hall of Fame: Clippings, 1986

Louisiana Sports Annual Induction Ceremonies
Catalog, 1986

Speech, 1986

Photographs, 1986

Congratulations Cards, 1986

Correspondence, 1986

Letter of Contract [handwritten by Reinhardt,
n.d.

“S5” Club, n.d.

Basketball Catalog, n.d.

Records, n.d.

Louisiana Basketball Nomination Forms, n.d.

USL Athletics, n.d.

Notes, n.d.

J.c.1,

13



14
5-39 News Clippings, 1986
Insurance

5-40 1Insurance: Claims/Receipts, 1957

5-41 Correspondence, 1957

5-42 List of Athletes, 1957

5-43 Claims/Receipts, 1958

5-44 Correspondence, 1958

5-45 1Insurance Program Information, 1958-1959
5-46 Proposal of Insurance, 1959

5-47 Claims/Receipts, January — March 1959
5-48 Claims/Receipts, April - June 1959
5-49 Claims/Receipts, July - October 1959
5-50 Claims/Receipts, November - December 1959
5-51 Correspondence, 1959

5-52 Notes, 1959-1960

5-53 Policies, 1959-1960

5-54 Claims/Receipts, January — March 1960
5-55 Claims/Receipts, April - June 1960
5-56 Claims/Receipts, July - December 1960
5-57 Preliminary Program, 1960

5-58 Expenditures, 1960

5-59 Notes, 1960

5-60 Policy, 1960

5-61 Correspondence, 1960

5-62 Correspondence, 1961

5-63 Correspondence, 1961

Box 6
Insurance

6-01 Louisiana Hall of Fame: Claims/Receipts, 1962
6-02 Correspondence, 1962
6-03 Policy, 1962-1963

6-04 Claims/Receipts, 1963
6-05 Correspondence, 1963
6-06 Expenditures, 1964-1969
6-07 Claims/Receipts, 1964
6-08 Correspondence, 1964
6-09 Claims/Receipts, 1965
6-10 Correspondence, 1965
6-11 Correspondence, 1966
6-12 Claims/Receipts, 1966



6-13
6-14
6-15
6-16
6-17
6-18
6-19
6-20
6-21

Claims/Receipts
Correspondence,
Correspondence,
Notes, 1969-197
NAIA Officers,

, 196
1967
1969

0

1969-

7

1970

Miscellaneous [notes], 1960s

Newsletter Arti
Correspondence,

NAIA Stationary,

cles,
1970

SLI Athletic Department

6-22
6-23
6-24
6-25
6-26
6-27
6-28
6-29
6-30
6-31
6-32
6-33
6-34
6-35
6-36
6-37
6-38
6-39

6-40
6-41
6-42
6-43
6-44
6-45
6-46
6-47
6-48
6-49
6-50
6-51
6-52
6-53

SLI Athletic Department:

Records and Expenses,

Names of Players
Newsletter, 1934

, 191

Newspaper Clippings,
Physical Education Bulletin,

Correspondence,
Correspondence,
Camellia Bowl, 1

1944
1945
948

Newspaper Clippings,

Roster, 1940s-19
Correspondence,
Scholarships, 19
Reports, 1959

70s
1958
58

Newspaper Clippings,

Correspondence,
Correspondence,
Newsletter, 1961

USL Athletic Department:

1960
1961

1960s

n.d.

1911-19
1-1945

1930s

1940s

1950s

Important Events, 1900-1926

36

1942

Correspondence, 1962

Rehab Direction and Record Book, 1962-1963

Correspondence,
Correspondence,
Newsletter, 1965
Correspondence,
Expenses, 1967
Spring Bouquet,

1963
1965

1966

1967

Photographs [sports awards],

Expenses, 1969-1
Suggested Plan,
Articles, 1960s

970
1960s

Newspaper Clippings,

Correspondence,

1970

1960s

1968-1969

15



6-54
6-55
6-56
6-57

6-58
6-59
6-60
6-61
6-62
6-63
6-64
6-65
6-66
6-67

Correspondence, 1971
Notes, 1975

Sports Schedule, 1977
Newspaper Clippings, 1970s

Director of Athletics, 198
History of Trainers, 1983
Newspaper Clippings, 1980s
Correspondence, n.d.
Physical Education, n.d.
Control of Equipment, n.d.

Records -- Miscellaneous Sports,

Statistics Notes, n.d.
Newspaper Clippings, n.d.
Newspaper Clippings, n.d.

USL Athletic Facilities

6-68 USL Athletic Facilities: Wagner Mechanical Hand,
6-69 Coliseum Seating, 1976

6-70 Stadium Press Box, 1977

6-71 Work Rules, 1977

6-72 Work Orders, 1978

6-73 Maps of Stadium, n.d.

6-74 Institution of a Clean Up, n.d.

6-75 Schedule, n.d.

6-76 Reports, n.d.

6-77 Miscellaneous [notes], n.d.

Personal

6-78 Personal: Articles, n.d.

6-79 Notes, n.d.

6-80 Employment Records, n.d.

6-81 Letters, n.d.

6-82 Photographs, n.d.

6-83 Oral History: Transcript - Reinhardt, n.d.
Miscellaneous

6-84 Miscellaneous: Constitution -- Sigma Delta Psi,
6-85 Osteopathic Care of Athletes, 1936

6-86 Southern Amateur Athlete Bulletin,

6-87 Photographs, 1930s

6-88 Photographs -- Negatives, 1930s

3

n.d.

1934

1975

1931

16



6-89
6-90
6-91
6-92
6-93
6-94
6-95
6-96

Box 7

7-01
7-02
7-03

7-04
7-05
7-06
7=-07
7-08
7-09
7-10
7-11
7-12
7-13
7-14
7-15
7-16
7=-17
7-18
7-19
7-20
7-21
1-22
7-23
7-24
7-25
7-26
1=27
7-28
7-29
7-30
7-31
7-32
7-33

Certificate, 1944

Photographs, 1953

"Holiday on Ice", 1953-1954

Photographs [Program for Progress], 1959
Dining Hall Information, 1960
Southwestern Alumni News, 1960

"On Iowa" Bulletin, 1960

Photographs [Homecoming Displays], 1964

Class Notes, 1965

Photographs [USL Alumni Lafayette Meeting], 1965

Photographs [USL Alumni Council Meeting, New Orleans],

1965
Executive Committee Meeting, 1966
Spring Convocation, 1966
Photographs [Alumni Association], 1966, n.d.
Class Notes, 1968

Photographs [reception, party], 1967-1969
Photographs [Miss America], 1968-1969
Photographs [Sports Booster Club], 1968-1969,
Photographs [Armed Forces], 1969, n.d.

Photographs [Sports Beauties], 1969-1970
Clippings [Alumni], 1969-1972
Photographs, 1960s

Faculty Committees, 1960s-1970s
Photographs [Homecoming Social], 1972
USL Booklet, 1972-1974

Photographs [campus scenes, reception], 1973
"Outward Bound" Booklet, 1973-1974
“Outdoor Education” Bulletin, 1973-1974
University Committees, 1974-1975

Ragin Cajun News, 1977

Clippings [USL Homecoming events], 1970s
"Ragin Rouge", 1980s

"Ragin Cajun Club", n.d.

Radio Programs, n.d.

USL 75th Anniversary, n.d.

Athletic Trainers Class, n.d.

Class Reprints, n.d.

Class Notes, n.d.

University Information, n.d.

Notes [athletics], n.d.

Athletics -- Typed Reports, n.d.

n.d.

17



7-34
7-35
7-36
7=-37
7-38
7-39
7-40
7-41
7-42
7-43
7-44
7-45
7-46
7-477

Catalog for Equipment, n.d.
Charts,
Articles -- For Book, n.d.

Map of Campus,
Miscellaneous

n.d.

Photographs, n.d.
Photographs, n.d.
Photographs, n.d.

n.d.
[notes,

statistics, roster], n.d.

Photographs -- Negatives, n.d.

Photographs -- USL Buildings and Grounds, n.d.
Photographs [Houston Cajun Club], n.d.
Photographs [reception], n.d.

Photographs [USL Sweethearts], n.d.

Scrapbook, n.d.

E. Binders

7-48
7-49
7-50
7-51
7-52

Box 8
8-01

8-02
8-03

Vol.
Vol.
Vol.
Vol.
Vol.

Vol.
Vol.
Vol.
Vol.
Vol.

Vol.

Vol.

Vol.

Vol.

Vol.

W w N

5:
6:

7

Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball

Basketball
Basketball

1910-1986

7

Football/Basketball/Athletics Department

1910-198¢6
Football/Basketball

1969

1969

n.

n.

n.

8:

8:

9:

9:

9:

d.

d.

d.
10:

14

’

’

14

14

(1 of 2),
(2 of 2),

Football/Basketball

Football/Basketball

Football/Basketball

Football/Basketball

Football

(1 of 2),

1970-1974
1948-1962

1948-1962
1948-1962

1959-1965

1968-1970
1965-1966
Football/Basketball/Athletics Department

Proof Photographs (1 of 2)

Proof Photographs (2 of 2)

Newspaper Clippings (1 of
Newspaper Clippings (2 of
Newspaper Clippings (3 of

1960-1962

18

(1 of 2),

(2 of 2),

14

14
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9-05 Vol. 10: Football (2 of 2), 1960-1962
9-06 Vol. 11: Miscellaneous Sports (1 of 2), 1910-1980, n.d.

Box 10

10-01 Vol. 11: Miscellaneous Sports (2 of 2), 1910-1980, n.d.
10-02 Vol. 12: Baseball/Golf, 1980-1981, n.d.

Box 11
F. Oversize Items

1. Athletic Injury Information Chart
a. Sept. 1961 - 1966/67 Spring

2. Photographs/Drawing:
a. 1. Football: 1941 team
2. Football: 1941 individual players
3. Football: n.d. team
4. Football: n.d. individual players
5. Football: 1950 All Conference [George Crowson, C.L.
Wink, Jack Herron, Ray Boudreaux]
6. Football: n.d. drawing of Christian Cagle

b. 1. Football Stadium, n.d.

c. 1. Basketball: Bob Cutrer, Early 1960s

3. Film Strip:

a. "Tuberculosis - The Foe of Youth"
4. Certificate
a. National Athletic Trainers Association 25-year Award to

J.C. Reinhardt, 10 June 1968

b. Certificate of Merit. Presented to the Entire Personnel
of Navy V-12 Unit, Southwestern Louisiana Institute,
Lafayette, LA. 1944,

5. Framed Photographs [large]
a. Basketball, football, identified, n.d.
b. Dan “Sonny” Roy - Athletic director article; coaches
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and athletic directors, 1931-1979 [identified athletic

directors from 1917-1979 on back]

Football - coaches and players, n.d.

Basketball squad, 1947-1948, identified

Track and Field, n.d., identified

Football team, 1943, identified

Track, 1942

Football - players and coaches; basketball, n.d.
identified

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Basketball brochure all-American.

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Basketball brochure all-American

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Football brochure all-American

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
N.A.I.A. - gymnastics all-tournament,

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Football brochure contest

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Track and field team

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Football all-American brochure awards, 1966

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Basketball brochure contest

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Basketball all-American brochure awards

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Basketball all-American brochure awards

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Gymnastics teams

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Golf team

National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics,
Basketball team

Basketball team, 1970, identified

Basketball team, 1955-1956, identified

Basketball team, 1954-1955, identified

Basketball team, 1952-1953, identified

Basketball team, 1953, identified

Basketball team, 1957, identified

Proclamation declaring Saturday 20 November 1965 -
Red Day” in Lafayette, LA

1962
1963
1963
1964
1965
1966
1966
1966
1967
1967
1967
1967

1964

\\Big
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6. Photographs - unframed
a. Basketball game, n.d.
b. N.A.I.A. National Golf Champions, 1967, identified
c. Bowling - champions of Louisiana Intercollegiate
Bowling League, 1967
d. Track and Field - Gulf State Conference Champions, 1967
e. Track and Field - Gulf State Conference Champions, 1967
f. Basketball - N.A.I.A. District 27 Champions, 1965-1966

Identified

g. Cross Country - Gulf States Conference Champions, 1967
Identified

h. Cross Country - Gulf States Conference Champions, 1967
Identified

i. Athletic Staff - Gulf State Conference All-Sports
Champions, 1966-1967
Jj. Athletic Staff - Gulf State Conference All-sports
champions, 1966-1967
k. Athletic Staff - Gulf State Conference All-sports
Champions, 1966-1967
1. Basketball - N.A.I.A. District 27 Champions, 1966-1967
Identified
m. Floor Plan - Athletic Building, 17 April 1978

c:\jane v\Jane.col\Reinhardt
revised 30 June 2015



